
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008266 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3830
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

CLEAR CREEK FALLS AND RIMROCK TUNNEL
VICINITY - STABILIZE SLOPES
12Y001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2012
14:55

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(208)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CARPINTERIA   CA  930132081

1110 EUGENIA PLACE SUITE 200
AIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100502CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

ROCK & CO DBA OCK RAY HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION,
995 N 5TH AVE 2328 HAWTHORNE ST

97116-1541
BRIGHTON   CO  806035123 FOREST GROVE   OR  971160674
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100771 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -9.27 % 141.94 % 26.62 %

150,000.00 -15,330.00 400,000.00 234,670.00 209,348.77 44,018.77165,330.00
2 CLEARING

L.S. 1,178.74 % -6.61 % 546.55 %

89,000.00 82,040.00 6,500.00 -460.00 45,000.00 38,040.006,960.00

10.7500
3 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

182.0000 L.F. 43.33 % 8.5000 13.33 % 9.9500 32.67 %

1,956.50 591.50 1,547.00 182.00 1,810.90 445.90
7.5000

1,365.00

4.7000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

425.0000 L.F. 56.67 % 3.2500 8.33 % 4.3500 45.00 %

1,997.50 722.50 1,381.25 106.25 1,848.75 573.75
3.0000

1,275.00

GRADING

30.0000
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2150.0000 S.Y. 140.00 % 25.0000 100.00 % 14.0000 12.00 %

64,500.00 37,625.00 53,750.00 26,875.00 30,100.00 3,225.00
12.5000

26,875.00

450.0000
6 ROCK SLOPE SCALING 

400.0000 CRHR 17.65 % 345.0000 -9.80 % 500.0000 30.72 %

180,000.00 27,000.00 138,000.00 -15,000.00 200,000.00 47,000.00
382.5000

153,000.00

25.0000
7 ROCK SLOPE SCALING DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL 

1750.0000 C.Y. 1.21 % 29.0000 17.41 % 40.0000 61.94 %

43,750.00 525.00 50,750.00 7,525.00 70,000.00 26,775.00
24.7000

43,225.00

22.0000
8 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

380.0000 C.Y. 340.00 % 16.0000 220.00 % 18.0000 260.00 %

8,360.00 6,460.00 6,080.00 4,180.00 6,840.00 4,940.00
5.0000

1,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008266 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3830
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

CLEAR CREEK FALLS AND RIMROCK TUNNEL
VICINITY - STABILIZE SLOPES
12Y001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2012
14:55

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(208)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CARPINTERIA   CA  930132081

1110 EUGENIA PLACE SUITE 200
AIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100502CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

ROCK & CO DBA OCK RAY HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION,
995 N 5TH AVE 2328 HAWTHORNE ST

97116-1541
BRIGHTON   CO  806035123 FOREST GROVE   OR  971160674
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100771 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

87.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

150.0000 C.Y. 443.75 % 32.0000 100.00 % 80.0000 400.00 %

13,050.00 10,650.00 4,800.00 2,400.00 12,000.00 9,600.00
16.0000
2,400.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
10 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,190.00 1,190.00 1,190.001,190.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

121.0000
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

1190.0000 TON 61.33 % 97.0000 29.33 % 110.0000 46.67 %

143,990.00 54,740.00 115,430.00 26,180.00 130,900.00 41,650.00
75.0000

89,250.00
12 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
13 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,180.00 1,180.00 1,180.001,180.00
14 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,170.00 1,170.00 1,170.001,170.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

300.0000
15 ESC LEAD 

32.0000 DAY 122.22 % 300.0000 122.22 % 150.0000 11.11 %

9,600.00 5,280.00 9,600.00 5,280.00 4,800.00 480.00
135.0000
4,320.00

65.0000
16 STREET CLEANING 

54.0000 HR  -43.48 % 105.0000 -8.70 % 260.0000 126.09 %

3,510.00 -2,700.00 5,670.00 -540.00 14,040.00 7,830.00
115.0000
6,210.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008266 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3830
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

CLEAR CREEK FALLS AND RIMROCK TUNNEL
VICINITY - STABILIZE SLOPES
12Y001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2012
14:55

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(208)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CARPINTERIA   CA  930132081

1110 EUGENIA PLACE SUITE 200
AIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100502CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

ROCK & CO DBA OCK RAY HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION,
995 N 5TH AVE 2328 HAWTHORNE ST

97116-1541
BRIGHTON   CO  806035123 FOREST GROVE   OR  971160674
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100771 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

20.0000
17 COMPOST SOCK 

780.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 14.0000 180.00 % 35.0000 600.00 %

15,600.00 11,700.00 10,920.00 7,020.00 27,300.00 23,400.00
5.0000

3,900.00
18 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

35.4800
19 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

425.0000 L.F. 31.41 % 28.5000 5.56 % 32.8500 21.67 %

15,079.00 3,604.00 12,112.50 637.50 13,961.25 2,486.25
27.0000

11,475.00

3,337.2000
20 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

1.0000 EACH 73.36 % 3,300.0000 71.43 % 3,090.0000 60.52 %

3,337.20 1,412.20 3,300.00 1,375.00 3,090.00 1,165.00
1,925.0000
1,925.00

2,478.6000
21 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -2.80 % 2,550.0000 0.00 % 2,295.0000 -10.00 %

2,478.60 -71.40 2,550.00 0.00 2,295.00 -255.00
2,550.0000
2,550.00

47.0300
22 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

437.5000 L.F. 40.39 % 39.0000 16.42 % 43.5500 30.00 %

20,575.63 5,919.38 17,062.50 2,406.25 19,053.13 4,396.88
33.5000

14,656.25

33.5300
23 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

4.0000 EACH -34.89 % 40.0000 -22.33 % 31.0500 -39.71 %

134.12 -71.88 160.00 -46.00 124.20 -81.80
51.5000
206.00

1.1900
24 PAINT LINE 

1740.0000 L.F. 376.00 % 1.1300 352.00 % 1.1000 340.00 %

2,070.60 1,635.60 1,966.20 1,531.20 1,914.00 1,479.00
0.2500
435.00

16,200.0000
25 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0800 HUND 38.76 % 15,500.0000 32.76 % 15,000.0000 28.48 %

1,296.00 362.00 1,240.00 306.00 1,200.00 266.00
11,675.0000

934.00
26 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -83.33 % -68.33 % 766.67 %

250.00 -1,250.00 475.00 -1,025.00 13,000.00 11,500.001,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008266 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3830
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

CLEAR CREEK FALLS AND RIMROCK TUNNEL
VICINITY - STABILIZE SLOPES
12Y001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2012
14:55

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(208)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CARPINTERIA   CA  930132081

1110 EUGENIA PLACE SUITE 200
AIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100502CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

ROCK & CO DBA OCK RAY HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION,
995 N 5TH AVE 2328 HAWTHORNE ST

97116-1541
BRIGHTON   CO  806035123 FOREST GROVE   OR  971160674
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100771 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

4.3200
27 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2800.0000 HR  23.43 % 4.2500 21.43 % 10.0000 185.71 %

12,096.00 2,296.00 11,900.00 2,100.00 28,000.00 18,200.00
3.5000

9,800.00
28 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 66.50 % 58.33 % 166.67 %

19,980.00 7,980.00 19,000.00 7,000.00 32,000.00 20,000.0012,000.00

37.8000
29 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

3696.0000 HR  -24.40 % 38.0000 -24.00 % 42.6500 -14.70 %

139,708.80 -45,091.20 140,448.00 -44,352.00 157,634.40 -27,165.60
50.0000

184,800.00

43.2000
30 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1800.0000 HR  -13.60 % 42.0000 -16.00 % 44.9000 -10.20 %

77,760.00 -12,240.00 75,600.00 -14,400.00 80,820.00 -9,180.00
50.0000

90,000.00
31 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -45.74 % -46.33 % -10.58 %

25,272.00 -21,308.00 25,000.00 -21,580.00 41,650.00 -4,930.0046,580.00

18.3600
32 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

176.0000 S.F. -7.04 % 18.0000 -8.86 % 54.0000 173.42 %

3,231.36 -244.64 3,168.00 -308.00 9,504.00 6,028.00
19.7500
3,476.00

OTHER ITEMS

1,500.0000
33 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

21.0000 C.Y. 5,960.61 % 62.0000 150.51 % 180.0000 627.27 %

31,500.00 30,980.25 1,302.00 782.25 3,780.00 3,260.25
24.7500
519.75

6.0000
34 CABLE NET SLOPE PROTECTION TYPE 2

27000.0000 S.F. -14.29 % 3.0000 -57.14 % 7.5000 7.14 %

162,000.00 -27,000.00 81,000.00 -108,000.00 202,500.00 13,500.00
7.0000

189,000.00

75.0000
35 GABION CRIBBING 

204.0000 C.Y. -40.94 % 110.0000 -13.39 % 200.0000 57.48 %

15,300.00 -10,608.00 22,440.00 -3,468.00 40,800.00 14,892.00
127.0000
25,908.00

36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008266 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3830
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

CLEAR CREEK FALLS AND RIMROCK TUNNEL
VICINITY - STABILIZE SLOPES
12Y001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2012
14:55

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(208)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CARPINTERIA   CA  930132081

1110 EUGENIA PLACE SUITE 200
AIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100502CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

ROCK & CO DBA OCK RAY HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION,
995 N 5TH AVE 2328 HAWTHORNE ST

97116-1541
BRIGHTON   CO  806035123 FOREST GROVE   OR  971160674
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100771 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
37 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
38 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
39 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
40 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 % 1,100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00 12,000.00 11,000.001,000.00

98.0000
41 ROCK BOLT 

5625.0000 L.F. -4.85 % 120.0000 16.50 % 101.0000 -1.94 %

551,250.00 -28,125.00 675,000.00 95,625.00 568,125.00 -11,250.00
103.0000

579,375.00

75.0000
42 ROCK DOWEL TYPE 1

1570.0000 L.F. -6.25 % 110.0000 37.50 % 83.0000 3.75 %

117,750.00 -7,850.00 172,700.00 47,100.00 130,310.00 4,710.00
80.0000

125,600.00
43 FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK BOLT & ROCK DOWEL GROUT EXCEEDANCE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,850.00 5,850.00 5,850.005,850.00

$1,951,774.31 6.53% $2,095,743.45 14.39% $2,140,140.40 16.81%$1,832,141.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,140,140.40$1,951,774.31 $2,095,743.45BASE TOTAL 6.53% 14.39% 16.81%$1,832,141.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008266 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3830
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

CLEAR CREEK FALLS AND RIMROCK TUNNEL
VICINITY - STABILIZE SLOPES
12Y001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2012
14:55

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(208)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650931
 
5211 NE 88TH ST
TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100762CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -3.22 % -100.00 %

160,000.00 -5,330.00 0.00165,330.00
2 CLEARING

L.S. -56.90 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -3,960.00 0.006,960.00

9.5000
3 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

182.0000 L.F. 26.67 % -100.00 %

1,729.00 364.00 0.00
7.5000

1,365.00

3.5000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

425.0000 L.F. 16.67 % -100.00 %

1,487.50 212.50 0.00
3.0000

1,275.00

GRADING

40.0000
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2150.0000 S.Y. 220.00 % -100.00 %

86,000.00 59,125.00 0.00
12.5000

26,875.00

600.0000
6 ROCK SLOPE SCALING 

400.0000 CRHR 56.86 % -100.00 %

240,000.00 87,000.00 0.00
382.5000

153,000.00

23.0000
7 ROCK SLOPE SCALING DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL 

1750.0000 C.Y. -6.88 % -100.00 %

40,250.00 -2,975.00 0.00
24.7000

43,225.00

55.0000
8 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

380.0000 C.Y. 1,000.00 % -100.00 %

20,900.00 19,000.00 0.00
5.0000

1,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008266 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3830
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

CLEAR CREEK FALLS AND RIMROCK TUNNEL
VICINITY - STABILIZE SLOPES
12Y001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2012
14:55

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(208)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650931
 
5211 NE 88TH ST
TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100762CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

35.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

150.0000 C.Y. 118.75 % -100.00 %

5,250.00 2,850.00 0.00
16.0000
2,400.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
10 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,190.00 0.001,190.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

104.0000
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

1190.0000 TON 38.67 % -100.00 %

123,760.00 34,510.00 0.00
75.0000

89,250.00
12 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
13 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,180.00 0.001,180.00
14 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,170.00 0.001,170.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

160.0000
15 ESC LEAD 

32.0000 DAY 18.52 % -100.00 %

5,120.00 800.00 0.00
135.0000
4,320.00

90.0000
16 STREET CLEANING 

54.0000 HR  -21.74 % -100.00 %

4,860.00 -1,350.00 0.00
115.0000
6,210.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008266 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3830
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

CLEAR CREEK FALLS AND RIMROCK TUNNEL
VICINITY - STABILIZE SLOPES
12Y001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2012
14:55

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(208)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650931
 
5211 NE 88TH ST
TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100762CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

7.0000
17 COMPOST SOCK 

780.0000 L.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

5,460.00 1,560.00 0.00
5.0000

3,900.00
18 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

32.0000
19 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

425.0000 L.F. 18.52 % -100.00 %

13,600.00 2,125.00 0.00
27.0000

11,475.00

3,800.0000
20 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

1.0000 EACH 97.40 % -100.00 %

3,800.00 1,875.00 0.00
1,925.0000
1,925.00

3,000.0000
21 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 17.65 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 450.00 0.00
2,550.0000
2,550.00

40.0000
22 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

437.5000 L.F. 19.40 % -100.00 %

17,500.00 2,843.75 0.00
33.5000

14,656.25

39.0000
23 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

4.0000 EACH -24.27 % -100.00 %

156.00 -50.00 0.00
51.5000
206.00

1.4000
24 PAINT LINE 

1740.0000 L.F. 460.00 % -100.00 %

2,436.00 2,001.00 0.00
0.2500
435.00

16,000.0000
25 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0800 HUND 37.04 % -100.00 %

1,280.00 346.00 0.00
11,675.0000

934.00
26 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 0.00 0.001,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008266 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3830
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

CLEAR CREEK FALLS AND RIMROCK TUNNEL
VICINITY - STABILIZE SLOPES
12Y001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2012
14:55

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(208)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650931
 
5211 NE 88TH ST
TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100762CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

5.0000
27 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2800.0000 HR  42.86 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 4,200.00 0.00
3.5000

9,800.00
28 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 75.00 % -100.00 %

21,000.00 9,000.00 0.0012,000.00

38.0000
29 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

3696.0000 HR  -24.00 % -100.00 %

140,448.00 -44,352.00 0.00
50.0000

184,800.00

45.0000
30 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1800.0000 HR  -10.00 % -100.00 %

81,000.00 -9,000.00 0.00
50.0000

90,000.00
31 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -38.81 % -100.00 %

28,500.00 -18,080.00 0.0046,580.00

20.0000
32 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

176.0000 S.F. 1.27 % -100.00 %

3,520.00 44.00 0.00
19.7500
3,476.00

OTHER ITEMS

227.0000
33 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

21.0000 C.Y. 817.17 % -100.00 %

4,767.00 4,247.25 0.00
24.7500
519.75

2.6000
34 CABLE NET SLOPE PROTECTION TYPE 2

27000.0000 S.F. -62.86 % -100.00 %

70,200.00 -118,800.00 0.00
7.0000

189,000.00

105.0000
35 GABION CRIBBING 

204.0000 C.Y. -17.32 % -100.00 %

21,420.00 -4,488.00 0.00
127.0000
25,908.00

36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008266 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 11 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3830
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

CLEAR CREEK FALLS AND RIMROCK TUNNEL
VICINITY - STABILIZE SLOPES
12Y001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/23/2012
14:55

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(208)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650931
 
5211 NE 88TH ST
TBH & ASSOCIATES, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100762CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
37 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
38 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
39 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
40 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 0.001,000.00

73.0000
41 ROCK BOLT 

5625.0000 L.F. -29.13 % -100.00 %

410,625.00 -168,750.00 0.00
103.0000

579,375.00

84.0000
42 ROCK DOWEL TYPE 1

1570.0000 L.F. 5.00 % -100.00 %

131,880.00 6,280.00 0.00
80.0000

125,600.00
43 FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK BOLT & ROCK DOWEL GROUT EXCEEDANCE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,850.00 0.005,850.00

$1,694,339.50 -7.52% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,832,141.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,694,339.50BASE TOTAL -7.52%$1,832,141.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


